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National Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Donald Trump’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 43%
DisSapprove.............ceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 52%
NOtSUIE ..o 5%

Who do you trust more on the issue of health
care: Democrats in Congress, or Republicans
in Congress?

Democrats in CONGress ..........ccoccvuueeeeeeennans 52%
Republicans in CoONgress ............cccvcveeeeeannns 40%
NOtSUIE ..o 9%

Who do you trust more on the issue of health
care: Joe Biden, or Donald Trump?

JOE BIEN ... 50%
Donald Trump ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiee 43%
NOESUIE ... 7%

Who do you trust more to make healthcare
more affordable: Joe Biden, or Donald Trump?

JOE BIEN ... 50%
Donald Trump ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiieee 41%
NOESUIE ... 9%

Who do you trust more to protect Medicare:
Joe Biden, or Donald Trump?

JOB BIdEN ... 53%
Donald Trump ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiieee 40%
NOESUIE ... 8%

Who do you trust more to hold health
insurance and pharmaceutical companies
accountable: Joe Biden, or Donald Trump?

JOB BIdEN ... 48%
Donald Trump ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiieieee 43%
NOESUIE ... 8%

Q7 Who do you trust more to protect healthcare
for people with preexisting conditions: Joe
Biden, or Donald Trump?

JOB BIEN ... 52%
Donald Trump ...........cooiiiiiiiiiii e 41%
NOESUIE ... 7%

Q8 Who do you trust more to have a plan to safely
reopen schools: Joe Biden, or Donald Trump?

JOB BIEN ... 50%
Donald Trump ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 40%
NOESUIE ... 9%

Q9 Who do you trust more to keep Americans safe
during the coronavirus pandemic: Joe Biden,

or Donald Trump?

JOC BIEN ... 51%
Donald Trump ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiee 41%
NOESUIE ... 7%

Q10 Who do you trust more to build our economy
back following the coronavirus pandemic: Joe
Biden, or Donald Trump?

JOC BIEN ... 48%
Donald Trump ...........coeiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 46%
NOESUIE ... 6%

Q11 Who do you trust more to have a plan to
prevent future pandemics: Joe Biden, or
Donald Trump?

JOB BIdEN ... 51%
Donald Trump ...........coeiiiiiiiiiiie e 41%
NOESUIE ... 7%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Q12 Who do you trust more to lead the government
-wide effort to develop and approve an
effective coronavirus vaccine: Joe Biden, or
Donald Trump?

JOB BIdEN ... 51%
Donald Trump ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 42%
NOESUIE ... 7%

Q13 The Trump administration has gone to court to
strike down our entire health care law, known
as the Affordable Care Act, in the middle of a
pandemic, without any replacement. Do you
think our health care law should be struck
down by the courts, or not?
Think our health care law should be struck
down by the courts .............cceeiiiiiiiiiiiann.. 31%
Don't think our health care law should be
struck down by the courts.............ccccccenn....

NOESUIE ... 17%

Q14 In the 2016 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat
Hillary Clinton, someone else, or did you not
vote in the election?

Donald Trump ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiieeee 44%
Hillary Clinton...........ccoccoviiiiiiiiiiiee s 48%

Someone else / Did not vote......................... 8%
Q15 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q16 If you're a Democrat, press 1. If you're a
Republican, press 2. If you are an
independent, press 3.

Democrat ...........cccccccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 41%
Republican ............cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 32%
Independent .............cccoooiiiiiiiiiiii 27%

August 28-29, 2020

Survey of 885 registered voters

Q17 If you are Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If white,
press 2. If African-American press 3. If other,

press 4.
Hispanic or Latino ...............cccceeiiiiiiiiiiniann.n. 10%
WARE ..o 2%
African-American ............cccccccouuviivieiieeennnns 12%
OFRI ..o 7%

Q18 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

18E0 45 36%
BB 80 65 38%
OIdEr than 65 ..., 26%

Q19 What is the highest level of education you
have received: high school graduate or less,
some college but did not finish, 2-year college
degree, 4-year college degree, or post-
graduate degree?

High school graduate or less......................... 32%
Some college but did not finish...................... 22%
2-year college degree.............cccceeeeeeeennnnnn... 10%
4-year college degree.............ccccceeeeeeeuunnnn... 21%
Post-graduate degree.............cccccoeeveeeennn... 15%
Q20 Mode
Landline............ccccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn, 50%
TEXE e 50%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Trump Approval
Approve| 43%  91% 3% 31%
Disapprove| 52% 6% 95% 46%
Not sure| 5% 4% 3% 24%

2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Trust Democrats /
Republicans in
Congress More On
Issue of Health Care

Democrats in| 52% 8% 93% 35%
Congress
Republicans in| 40%  83% 4% 26%
Congress
Not sure| 9% 10% 3% 40%
2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote
Trust Biden / Trump
More on the Issue of
Health Care
Joe Biden| 50% 5% 92% 32%
Donald Trump| 43% 91% 3% 29%
Not sure| 7% 4% 5% 38%
August 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 885 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Trust Biden / Trump
More to Make
Healthcare More

Affordable
Joe Biden| 50% 5% 91% 35%
Donald Trump| 41%  86% 3% 29%
Not sure| 9% 8% 6% 37%
2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote
Trust Biden / Trump
More to Protect
Medicare
Joe Biden| 53% 6% 96% 39%
Donald Trump| 40%  84% 2% 30%
Not sure| 8% 10% 2% 32%
2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote
Trust Biden / Trump

More to Hold Health
Insurance and
Pharmaceutical
Companies
Accountable

Joe Biden| 48% 5% 89% 36%
Donald Trump| 43%  90% 4% 34%
Not sure| 8% 5% 7% 29%
August 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 885 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Trust Biden / Trump
More to Protect
Healthcare For People
With Preexisting

Conditions
Joe Biden| 52% 7%  94% 38%
Donald Trump| 41%  86% 3% 29%
Not sure| 7% 7% 3% 34%
2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote
Trust Biden / Trump

More To Have a Plan
To Safely Reopen

Schools
Joe Biden| 50% 5%  91% 43%
Donald Trump| 40%  87% 1% 24%
Not sure| 9% 7% 7% 33%
2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote
Trust Biden / Trump

More To Keep
Americans Safe During
the Coronavirus

Pandemic
Joe Biden| 51% 7% 93% 41%
Donald Trump| 41%  87% 3% 29%
Not sure| 7% 6% 5% 30%
August 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 885 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Trust Biden / Trump
More To Build Our
Economy Back
Following the
Coronavirus Pandemic

Joe Biden| 48% 4% 90% 31%
Donald Trump| 46%  94% 4% 48%
Not sure| 6% 3% 6% 21%

2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote

Trust Biden / Trump
More To Have A Plan
To Prevent Future

Pandemics
Joe Biden| 51% 5% 94% 39%
Donald Trump| 41%  85% 3% 35%
Not sure| 7% 9% 3% 26%
August 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 885 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Trust Biden / Trump
More To Lead The
Government-Wide
Effort To Develop and
Approve an Effective
Coronavirus Vaccine

Joe Biden| 51% 5% 94% 36%
Donald Trump| 42%  88% 2% 34%
Not sure| 7% 7% 4% 30%

2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote

Think Affordable Care
Act Should Be Struck
Down By Courts Yes /
No

Think our health care| 31% 61% 4% 30%
law should be struck
down by the courts

Don't think our health| 53% 17% 87% 35%
care law should be
struck down by the

courts
Not sure| 17%  22% 9% 35%
August 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 885 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Trump Approval
Approve| 43% 39% 49%

Disapprove| 52% 55% 48%

Not sure| 5% 6% 3%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Trust Democrats /
Republicans in
Congress More On
Issue of Health Care

Democrats in| 52% 57% 45%
Congress

Republicans in| 40% 33% 47%
Congress

Not sure| 9% 10% 8%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Trust Biden / Trump
More on the Issue of
Health Care

Joe Biden| 50% 56% 42%
Donald Trump| 43% 39% 49%
Not sure| 7% 5% 9%

August 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 885 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Trust Biden / Trump
More to Make
Healthcare More
Affordable

Joe Biden| 50% 55% 43%
Donald Trump| 41% 36% 47%
Not sure| 9% 9% 10%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Trust Biden / Trump
More to Protect
Medicare

Joe Biden| 53% 58% 47%
Donald Trump| 40% 36% 44%
Not sure| 8% 7% 9%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Trust Biden / Trump
More to Hold Health
Insurance and
Pharmaceutical
Companies
Accountable

Joe Biden| 48% 54% 42%
Donald Trump| 43% 40% 48%
Not sure| 8% 6% 11%

August 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 885 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Trust Biden / Trump
More to Protect
Healthcare For People
With Preexisting
Conditions

Joe Biden| 52% 57% 47%
Donald Trump| 41% 38% 45%
Not sure| 7% 6% 8%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Trust Biden / Trump
More To Have a Plan
To Safely Reopen
Schools

Joe Biden| 50% 55% 45%
Donald Trump| 40% 36% 45%
Not sure| 9% 9% 10%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Trust Biden / Trump
More To Keep
Americans Safe During
the Coronavirus
Pandemic

Joe Biden| 51% 55% 48%
Donald Trump| 41% 38% 45%
Not sure| 7% 8% 7%

August 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 885 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Trust Biden / Trump
More To Build Our
Economy Back
Following the
Coronavirus Pandemic

Joe Biden| 48% 52% 44%
Donald Trump| 46% 43% 51%
Not sure| 6% 6% 5%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Trust Biden / Trump
More To Have A Plan
To Prevent Future
Pandemics

Joe Biden| 51% 57% 45%
Donald Trump| 41% 37% 46%
Not sure| 7% 6% 9%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Trust Biden / Trump
More To Lead The
Government-Wide
Effort To Develop and
Approve an Effective
Coronavirus Vaccine

Joe Biden| 51% 57% 45%
Donald Trump| 42% 37% 46%
Not sure| 7% 6% 9%

August 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 885 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Think Affordable Care
Act Should Be Struck
Down By Courts Yes /
No

Think our health care| 31% 24% 38%
law should be struck
down by the courts

Don't think our health| 53% 54% 51%
care law should be
struck down by the

courts

Not sure| 17% 22% 11%

Party
Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent
Trump Approval
Approve| 43% 8% 91% 42%
Disapprove| 52% 89% 5% 51%
Not sure| 5% 4% 4% 7%

Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Trust Democrats /
Republicans in
Congress More On
Issue of Health Care

Democrats in| 52% 87% 9% 47%
Congress
Republicans in| 40% 7% 86% 34%
Congress
Not sure| 9% 6% 5% 19%
August 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 885 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent
Trust Biden / Trump
More on the Issue of
Health Care
Joe Biden| 50% 87% 5% 43%
Donald Trump| 43% 9% 92% 40%
Not sure| 7% 4% 3% 17%
Party
Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent
Trust Biden / Trump

More to Make
Healthcare More

Affordable
Joe Biden| 50% 88% 6% 41%
Donald Trump| 41% 7% 89% 37%
Not sure| 9% 5% 5% 22%
Party
Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent
Trust Biden / Trump
More to Protect
Medicare
Joe Biden| 53% 90% 6% 49%
Donald Trump| 40% 6% 91% 32%
Not sure| 8% 5% 3% 19%
August 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 885 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Trust Biden / Trump
More to Hold Health
Insurance and
Pharmaceutical
Companies
Accountable

Joe Biden| 48% 87% 5% 39%

Donald Trump| 43% 8% 93% 41%

Not sure| 8% 5% 2% 20%
Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Trust Biden / Trump
More to Protect
Healthcare For People
With Preexisting

Conditions
Joe Biden| 52% 88% 7% 50%
Donald Trump| 41% 8% 92% 33%
Not sure| 7% 4% 2% 17%
Party
Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent
Trust Biden / Trump

More To Have a Plan
To Safely Reopen

Schools
Joe Biden| 50% 87% 6% 45%
Donald Trump| 40% 5% 90% 37%
Not sure| 9% 8% 4% 17%
August 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 885 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Trust Biden / Trump
More To Keep
Americans Safe During
the Coronavirus

Pandemic
Joe Biden| 51% 87% 6% 49%
Donald Trump| 41% 6% 90% 38%
Not sure| 7% 7% 4% 12%
Party
Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent
Trust Biden / Trump

More To Build Our
Economy Back
Following the
Coronavirus Pandemic

Joe Biden| 48% 86% 5% 40%

Donald Trump| 46% 9% 94% 48%

Not sure| 6% 5% 1% 12%
Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Trust Biden / Trump
More To Have A Plan
To Prevent Future

Pandemics
Joe Biden| 51% 88% 6% 49%
Donald Trump| 41% 7% 89% 37%
Not sure| 7% 5% 5% 14%
August 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 885 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Trust Biden / Trump
More To Lead The
Government-Wide
Effort To Develop and
Approve an Effective
Coronavirus Vaccine

Joe Biden| 51% 89% 5% 46%

Donald Trump| 42% 5% 92% 39%

Not sure| 7% 6% 3% 15%
Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Think Affordable Care
Act Should Be Struck
Down By Courts Yes /
No

Think our health care| 31% 7% 58% 36%
law should be struck
down by the courts

Don't think our health| 53% 81% 17% 51%
care law should be
struck down by the

courts

Not sure| 17% 12% 25% 13%

Race
Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino |White | American|Other
Trump Approval
Approve| 43% 22% 54% 8% 22%
Disapprove| 52% 73% 42% 85% 66%
Not sure| 5% 5% 4% 7% 12%
August 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 885 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | American|Other

Trust Democrats /
Republicans in
Congress More On
Issue of Health Care

Democrats in| 52% 65% 44% 81% 63%
Congress
Republicans in| 40% 23% 48% 5% 32%
Congress
Not sure| 9% 12% 8% 14% 6%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino |White | American|Other
Trust Biden / Trump
More on the Issue of
Health Care
Joe Biden| 50% 54% 43% 81% 63%
Donald Trump| 43% 30% 53% 8% 23%
Not sure| 7% 16% 5% 1% 13%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino |White | American|Other
Trust Biden / Trump

More to Make
Healthcare More

Affordable
Joe Biden| 50% 55% 43% 79% 62%
Donald Trump| 41% 29% 50% 7% 23%
Not sure| 9% 16% 7% 14% 15%
August 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 885 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | American|Other
Trust Biden / Trump
More to Protect
Medicare
Joe Biden| 53% 70% 44% 84% 60%
Donald Trump| 40% 22% 49% 8% 23%
Not sure| 8% 8% 7% 8% 16%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino |White | American|Other
Trust Biden / Trump

More to Hold Health
Insurance and
Pharmaceutical
Companies
Accountable

Joe Biden| 48% 56% 41% 82% 59%
Donald Trump| 43% 23% 54% 10% 23%
Not sure| 8% 21% 6% 8% 18%

Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | American|Other

Trust Biden / Trump
More to Protect
Healthcare For People
With Preexisting

Conditions
Joe Biden| 52% 65% 44% 86% 63%
Donald Trump| 41% 28% 50% 7% 23%
Not sure| 7% 6% 6% 7% 14%
August 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 885 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | American|Other

Trust Biden / Trump
More To Have a Plan
To Safely Reopen
Schools

Joe Biden| 50% 52% 43% 82% 61%
Donald Trump| 40% 23% 50% 5% 23%
Not sure| 9% 25% 6% 13% 16%

Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino |White | American|Other

Trust Biden / Trump
More To Keep
Americans Safe During
the Coronavirus
Pandemic

Joe Biden| 51% 52% 44% 87% 63%
Donald Trump| 41% 28% 51% 6% 23%
Not sure| 7% 20% 5% 7% 14%

Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | American|Other

Trust Biden / Trump
More To Build Our
Economy Back
Following the
Coronavirus Pandemic

Joe Biden| 48% 66% 39% 82% 55%
Donald Trump| 46% 27% 57% 8% 29%
Not sure| 6% 6% 4% 1% 16%
August 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 885 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | American|Other

Trust Biden / Trump
More To Have A Plan
To Prevent Future
Pandemics

Joe Biden| 51% 63% 43% 82% 65%
Donald Trump| 41% 30% 51% 6% 23%
Not sure| 7% 7% 6% 12% 13%

Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino |White | American|Other

Trust Biden / Trump
More To Lead The
Government-Wide
Effort To Develop and
Approve an Effective
Coronavirus Vaccine

Joe Biden| 51% 68% 43% 84% 56%
Donald Trump| 42% 25% 51% 7% 23%
Not sure| 7% 7% 6% 9% 21%
August 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 885 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | American|Other

Think Affordable Care
Act Should Be Struck
Down By Courts Yes /
No

Think our health care| 31% 28% 35% 12% 20%
law should be struck
down by the courts

Don't think our health| 53% 46% 49% 76% 58%
care law should be
struck down by the

courts

Not sure| 17% 26% 16% 13% 22%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Trump Approval
Approve| 43% 34% 49%  49%

Disapprove| 52% 59% 49% 46%

Notsure| 5% 8% 2% 5%

August 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 885 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Trust Democrats /
Republicans in
Congress More On
Issue of Health Care

Democrats in| 52% 53% 52% 49%
Congress

Republicans in| 40% 32% 42% 46%
Congress

Not sure| 9% 14% 6% 5%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Trust Biden / Trump
More on the Issue of
Health Care

Joe Biden| 50% 50% 51% 48%
Donald Trump| 43% 35% 47% 49%
Not sure| 7% 15% 2% 3%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Trust Biden / Trump
More to Make
Healthcare More
Affordable

Joe Biden| 50% 51% 50% 47%
Donald Trump| 41% 32% 45% 49%
Not sure| 9% 18% 5% 4%

August 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 885 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Trust Biden / Trump
More to Protect
Medicare

Joe Biden| 53% 56% 51% 50%
Donald Trump| 40% 31% 44% 46%
Notsure| 8% 13% 5% 4%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Trust Biden / Trump
More to Hold Health
Insurance and
Pharmaceutical
Companies
Accountable

Joe Biden| 48% 51% 47% 46%
Donald Trump| 43% 35% 48% 48%
Not sure| 8% 14% 5% 5%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Trust Biden / Trump
More to Protect
Healthcare For People
With Preexisting
Conditions

Joe Biden| 52% 54% 53% 49%
Donald Trump| 41% 34% 44% 47%
Not sure| 7% 13% 3% 4%

August 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 885 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Trust Biden / Trump
More To Have a Plan
To Safely Reopen
Schools

Joe Biden| 50% 53% 49% 48%
Donald Trump| 40% 32% 45% 46%
Not sure| 9% 15% 6% 6%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Trust Biden / Trump
More To Keep
Americans Safe During
the Coronavirus
Pandemic

Joe Biden| 51% 52% 52% 50%
Donald Trump| 41% 35% 43% 47%
Not sure| 7% 13% 5% 3%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Trust Biden / Trump
More To Build Our
Economy Back
Following the
Coronavirus Pandemic

Joe Biden| 48% 52% 45% 46%
Donald Trump| 46% 40% 51% 50%
Notsure| 6% 8% 4% 3%

August 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 885 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Trust Biden / Trump
More To Have A Plan
To Prevent Future
Pandemics

Joe Biden| 51% 55% 49% 49%
Donald Trump| 41% 36% 43% 47%
Not sure| 7% 10% 8% 3%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Trust Biden / Trump
More To Lead The
Government-Wide
Effort To Develop and
Approve an Effective
Coronavirus Vaccine

Joe Biden| 51% 56% 49% 48%
Donald Trump| 42% 35% 44% 47%
Notsure| 7% 9% 7% 4%

August 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 885 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Think Affordable Care
Act Should Be Struck
Down By Courts Yes /
No

Think our health care| 31% 33% 30% 28%
law should be struck
down by the courts

Don't think our health| 53% 53% 53% 52%
care law should be
struck down by the

courts

Not sure| 17% 14% 17% 20%

Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Trump Approval

Approve| 43% 54% 48% 52% 32% 23%
Disapprove| 52% 39% 46% 47% 64% 74%
Not sure| 5% 7% 6% 1% 3% 3%

August 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 885 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Trust Democrats /
Republicans in
Congress More On
Issue of Health Care
Democrats in| 52% 43% 45% 50% 61% 68%
Congress
Republicans in| 40% 48% 50% 39% 27% 24%
Congress
Not sure| 9% 9% 5% 1% 12% 8%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Trust Biden / Trump
More on the Issue of
Health Care
Joe Biden| 50% 41% 43% 47% 57% 68%
Donald Trump| 43% 52% 53% 45% 31% 24%
Not sure| 7% 6% 3% 8% 12% 8%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Trust Biden / Trump
More to Make
Healthcare More
Affordable
Joe Biden| 50% 41% 45% 49% 56% 66%
Donald Trump| 41% 52% 50% 42% 30% 20%
Not sure| 9% 8% 6% 9% 14% 13%
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Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Trust Biden / Trump
More to Protect
Medicare
Joe Biden| 53% 42% 47% 50% 62% 73%
Donald Trump| 40% 52% 47% 43% 26% 21%
Not sure| 8% 6% 7% 7% 12% 7%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Trust Biden / Trump
More to Hold Health
Insurance and
Pharmaceutical
Companies
Accountable
Joe Biden| 48% 41% 45% 39% 57% 64%
Donald Trump| 43% 52% 50% 54% 30% 27%
Not sure| 8% 7% 5% 7% 13% 9%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Trust Biden / Trump
More to Protect
Healthcare For People
With Preexisting
Conditions
Joe Biden| 52% 42% 44% 51% 64% 70%
Donald Trump| 41% 53% 51% 47% 26% 19%
Not sure| 7% 5% 5% 2% 10% 1%
August 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 885 registered voters
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Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Trust Biden / Trump
More To Have a Plan
To Safely Reopen
Schools
Joe Biden| 50% 37% 46% 49% 60% 70%
Donald Trump| 40% 51% 44% 50% 30% 20%
Not sure| 9% 1% 10% 0% 10% 9%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Trust Biden / Trump
More To Keep
Americans Safe During
the Coronavirus
Pandemic
Joe Biden| 51% 39% 44% 50% 65% 71%
Donald Trump| 41% 51% 49% 47% 30% 22%
Not sure| 7% 10% 7% 3% 6% 7%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Trust Biden / Trump
More To Build Our
Economy Back
Following the
Coronavirus Pandemic
Joe Biden| 48% 41% 40% 45% 59% 61%
Donald Trump| 46% 55% 53% 53% 34% 31%
Not sure| 6% 4% 8% 1% 7% 8%
August 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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survey of 885 registered voters
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Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Trust Biden / Trump
More To Have A Plan
To Prevent Future
Pandemics
Joe Biden| 51% 42% 43% 49% 63% 69%
Donald Trump| 41% 52% 51% 44% 27% 21%
Not sure| 7% 6% 6% 8% 10% 1%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Trust Biden / Trump
More To Lead The
Government-Wide
Effort To Develop and
Approve an Effective
Coronavirus Vaccine
Joe Biden| 51% 42% 44% 47% 61% 71%
Donald Trump| 42% 52% 47% 49% 30% 23%
Not sure| 7% 6% 9% 4% 9% 6%
August 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 885 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Think Affordable Care
Act Should Be Struck
Down By Courts Yes /
No
Think our health care| 31% 30% 38% 41% 26% 22%

law should be struck
down by the courts

Don't think our health| 53% 45% 44% 48% 61% 71%
care law should be
struck down by the
courts

Not sure| 17% 25% 17% 11% 13% 7%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Trump Approval
Approve| 43% 48% 39%

Disapprove| 52% 49% 55%

Not sure| 5% 4% 6%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Trust Democrats /
Republicans in
Congress More On
Issue of Health Care

Democrats in| 52% 50% 53%
Congress

Republicans in| 40% 44% 35%
Congress

Not sure| 9% 6% 12%

August 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 885 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Mode
Base|Landline | Text
Trust Biden / Trump
More on the Issue of
Health Care

Joe Biden| 50% 49% 50%
Donald Trump| 43% 49% 37%
Not sure| 7% 2% 13%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Trust Biden / Trump
More to Make
Healthcare More
Affordable

Joe Biden| 50% 49% 50%
Donald Trump| 41% 47% 35%

Not sure| 9% 5% 15%
Mode
Base|Landline | Text
Trust Biden / Trump
More to Protect
Medicare

Joe Biden| 53% 51% 54%
Donald Trump| 40% 45% 34%

Not sure| 8% 4% 12%
August 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 885 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
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Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Trust Biden / Trump
More to Hold Health
Insurance and
Pharmaceutical
Companies
Accountable

Joe Biden| 48% 49% 48%
Donald Trump| 43% 47% 39%
Not sure| 8% 4% 13%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Trust Biden / Trump
More to Protect
Healthcare For People
With Preexisting
Conditions

Joe Biden| 52% 50% 54%
Donald Trump| 41% 47% 35%
Not sure| 7% 3% 11%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Trust Biden / Trump
More To Have a Plan
To Safely Reopen
Schools

Joe Biden| 50% 46% 54%
Donald Trump| 40% 45% 36%

Not sure| 9% 8% 10%
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survey of 885 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Trust Biden / Trump
More To Keep
Americans Safe During
the Coronavirus
Pandemic

Joe Biden| 51% 48% 55%
Donald Trump| 41% 46% 36%
Not sure| 7% 6% 9%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Trust Biden / Trump
More To Build Our
Economy Back
Following the
Coronavirus Pandemic

Joe Biden| 48% 48% 48%
Donald Trump| 46% 49% 44%
Not sure| 6% 3% 8%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Trust Biden / Trump
More To Have A Plan
To Prevent Future
Pandemics

Joe Biden| 51% 50% 53%
Donald Trump| 41% 47% 36%

Not sure| 7% 4% 11%
August 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 885 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Trust Biden / Trump
More To Lead The
Government-Wide
Effort To Develop and
Approve an Effective
Coronavirus Vaccine

Joe Biden| 51% 50% 53%
Donald Trump| 42% 45% 38%
Not sure| 7% 5% 9%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Think Affordable Care
Act Should Be Struck
Down By Courts Yes /
No

Think our health care| 31% 28% 33%
law should be struck
down by the courts

Don't think our health| 53% 51% 54%
care law should be
struck down by the

courts

Not sure| 17% 20% 13%
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